

VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

MEETING DATE: March 26, 2024

AGENDA ITEM SECTION: Resolutions

AGENDA ITEM NO.: 12

AGENDA ITEM:

<u>Resolution</u>: Consider a resolution revising the Master Fee Schedule to reflect certain changes to the Recreation Fees for the 2024 Gould Park Pool season

ITEM BACKUP DOCUMENTATION:

1. Draft resolution

RESOLUTION ____-2024

RESOLUTION REVISING MASTER FEE SCHEDULE TO REFLECT CERTAIN CHANGES TO THE RECREATION FEES FOR THE 2024 GOULD PARK POOL SEASON

WHEREAS, Section 175-4 of the Dobbs Ferry Village Code permits the adjustment of fees as set forth in the master Fee Schedule by a resolution duly enacted by the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, on March 12, 2024 the Board discussed proposed adjustments to specific fees relating to the use of the Gould Park Pool based upon recommendations by the Dobbs Ferry Superintendent of Recreation and the Recreation Commission as set forth in a memo dated March 5, 2024 and determined that there were no impediments to proceeding with the adjustments.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that, the Board of Trustees hereby adopts the following adjustments to the Recreation Fees in connection with Gould Park Pool as set forth below, with deleted items struck through and new matter in brackets, and instructs that the revisions be incorporated by the Village Clerk into the Master Fee Schedule:

CODE SECTION	FEE TYPE	FEE
§68-5	RECREATION FEES	
	GOULD PARK POOL	
	Residents:	
	[Daily Pool Membership*] [*pilot program expires 10.1.2024]	[\$60.00 per person, plus per visit -\$10.00 weekdays \$15.00 weekends and holidays] {No guests allowed}
	Non-Residents:	
	Family Membership	Regular: \$775.00 [\$825.00]
	Two Person Family	Regular: \$650.00 [\$700.00]
	Individual	Regular: \$500.00 [\$550.00]
	Senior Citizen	Regular: \$250.00 [\$300.00]
	Guest Fees:	
	Adult	\$10.00
	Child/Senior	\$5.00
	[Adult/Child age 3+/Senior]	[\$10.00 weekdays] [\$15.00 weekends and holidays]